480-659-0964

Email : CaChecabinetry@gmail. com
Website: CaCheelite.com

Phone: 888.61 l.7716

Email : at@pacifix宜nanciaLcom

Website : WWW.PaC誼xfinancial. com

Security Information

A. The Company’s Amended Articles of Incoaporation au血orize it to issue up to Five

Hundred Fifty Million (550,000,000) shares, Of which all shares are common stock,

With a par value ofone-ten血ofone cent ($0.001) per share.

Trading Symbol:

Exact Title & Class of Securities Outstanding:

CUSIP:

Par or Stated Value:

Total Shares Authorized (as of 12/3 1/16)

Total Shares Outstanding (as of 12/3 1/1 6)

[...]

Note 8・ ReIated Party Transactions

The Company’s CEO persona11y signed for its lines of credit referenced in Note 7 and its o純ce and

showroom leases referenced in Note lO.

Note 9. Shareholders, Equity

The Company’s Amended Articles of Incorporation authorize it to issue up to Five Hundred Fifty Million

(550,000,000) shares, Of which all shares are common stock, With a par value of one-ten血of one cent

($0.001) per share.

As of December 3l, 2016, there are 386,413,031 shares of the Company,s common stock issued and

OutStanding.

During the year’the Company lSSued the fo11owmg SeCurities‥